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CHAPTER 174. 

[Published April 1, 1862.1 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of Frederick Egger, as justice of the 
peace in New Glares, [Glarus,] Green county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the official acts performed by Fred- Acts legalized. 
erick Egger, as justice of the peace, in the town of 
New Glaras, [Glarus,] Green county, prior to the pas-
sage of this act, so far as the same are consistent with 
the bgeneral laws of this state, are hereby legalized and 
declared to be as valid as though the said Frederick 
Egger had caused his official bond and oath to be made 
and filed in conformity with the statutes of this state. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1862. 

CHAPTER 175. 

[Publialted April 1, 1862.] 

AN ACT for the relief of Marathon county. 

WHEREAS, The county of Marathon has expended about 
three thousand dollars in opening to travel the state road 
from Wausau to the state line north, authorized to be 
opened by chapter 310 [of the] general laws of 1860, 
and for the purpose of reimbursing the county for the 
amount so expended : 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The clerk of the board of supervisors of cortieosto of 
the county of Marathon, shall forward to the school :rat expend. 
land commissioners a certificate under his hand and 
[the] seal of said board, which shall set forth the actual, 
amount that has been expended by the county upon' 
said road ; and upon the receipt of such certificate by Rep,yment in 
the school land commissioners, they shall give to the walliP lands' 


